Table 10

Court of Appeals, FY 2012

Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed and Pending

APPEALS

FILED
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

DISPOSED
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

PENDING END
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

WRITS

FILED
MANDAMUS
PROHIBITION
HABEAS CORPUS
CERTIORARI
OTHER
TOTAL

DISPOSED
MANDAMUS
PROHIBITION
HABEAS CORPUS
CERTIORARI
OTHER
TOTAL

PENDING END
MOTIONS

FILED
DISPOSED

OPINIONS HANDED DOWN

WESTERN EASTERN SOUTHERN

DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT  TOTAL
836 998 383 2,217
288 534 205 1,027
1,124 1,532 588 3,244
919 1,052 416 2,387
350 489 212 1,051
1,269 1,541 628 3,438
566 690 288 1,544
335 517 216 1,068
906 1,207 504 2,612
42 45 24 111
64 83 39 186
43 23 22 88

0 1 0 1

1 3 4 8
150 155 89 394
43 43 17 103
65 81 38 184
42 22 20 84

1 0 0 1

2 3 4 9
153 149 79 381
7 9 14 30
3,586 5,497 2,125 11,208
3,730 4,880 2,233 10,843
742 865 430 2,037
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Table 11
Court of Appeals, FY 2012
Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

WESTERN DISTRICT EASTERN DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT TOTAL
CIVIL
BY OPINION 391 43% 388 37% 208 50% 987
BY DISMISSAL 463 50% 614 58% 197 47% 1,274
BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION 8 1% 30 3% 3 1% 41
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION 29 3% 5 0% 8 2% 42
BY ORDER 14 2% 7 1% 0 0% 21
BY OTHER 14 2% 8 1% 0 0% 22
TOTAL 919 100% 1,052 100% 416 100% 2,387
CRIMINAL
BY OPINION 277 79% 423 87% 172 81% 872
BY DISMISSAL 62 18% 51 10% 36 17% 149
BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION 4 1% 5 1% 3 1% 12
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION 0 0% 3 1% 0 0% 3
BY ORDER 0 0% 2 0% 0 0% 2
BY OTHER 7 2% 5 1% 1 1% 13
TOTAL 350 100% 489 100% 212 100% 1,051
CIVIL AND CRIMINAL
BY OPINION 668 53% 811 53% 380 61% 1,859
BY DISMISSAL 525 41% 665 43% 233 37% 1,423
BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION 12 1% 35 2% 6 1% 53
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION 29 2% 8 1% 8 1% 45
BY ORDER 14 1% 9 1% 0 0% 23
BY OTHER 21 2% 13 1% 1 0% 35
TOTAL 1,269 100% 1,541 100% 628 100% 3,438

Table 12
Court of Appeals, FY 2003 Through FY 2012
Appeals, Writs and Motions Filed

FISCAL CIvIL CRIMINAL TOTAL

YEAR APPEALS  APPEALS APPEALS  WRITS MOTIONS  TOTAL
2003 2,303 1,030 3,333 443 10,545 14,321
2004 2,215 896 3,111 424 10,504 14,039
2005 2,345 958 3,303 515 10,675 14,493
2006 2,481 971 3,452 536 11,053 15,041
2007 2,390 926 3,316 495 10,536 14,347
2008 2,121 879 3,000 470 10,659 14,141
2009 2,239 1,040 3,279 470 10,546 14,295
2010 2,619 1,075 3,694 418 10,870 14,982
2011 2,587 1,021 3,608 441 11,769 15,818

2012 2,217 1,027 3,244 394 11,208 14,846



Table 13

Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2012

Writs Filed by Type of Writ

FISCAL
YEAR MANDAMUS PROHIBITION HABEAS CORPUS OTHER TOTAL
2003 107 223 103 10 443
2004 121 200 99 4 424
2005 140 250 120 5 515
2006 131 273 127 5 536
2007 135 250 102 8 495
2008 154 223 98 7 482
2009 137 228 99 6 470
2010 96 226 91 5 418
2011 115 213 100 13 441
2012 111 186 88 9 394

Table 14

Court of Appeals, FY 2003 Through FY 2012
Motions Filed and Disposed

FISCAL
YEAR

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Table 15

Court of Appeals, FY 2012

TOTAL
MOTIONS

FILED

10,545
10,504
10,675
11,053
10,536
10,659
10,546
10,870
11,769
11,208

TOTAL
MOTIONS

DISPOSED

11,072
10,386
10,593
10,730
10,282
10,085
10,110
10,678
11,363
10,843

Population, Appeals and Circuit Court Cases Filed

POPULATION

APPEALS FILED

CIRCUIT COURT
CASES FILED

WESTERN DISTRICT

2,073,320

1,124

274,034

34%

35%

34%

EASTERN DISTRICT

2,471,197

1,532

307,866

41%

47%

38%

SOUTHERN DISTRICT

1,466,171

588

225,340

24%

18%

28%

TOTAL

6,010,688

3,244

807,240



