Table 10 Court of Appeals, FY 2012 Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed and Pending

	WESTERN <u>DISTRICT</u>	EASTERN DISTRICT	SOUTHERN <u>DISTRICT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
<u>APPEALS</u>				
FILED CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL	836 288 <b>1,124</b>	998 534 <b>1,532</b>	383 205 <b>588</b>	2,217 1,027 <b>3,244</b>
DISPOSED CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL	919 350 <b>1,269</b>	1,052 489 <b>1,541</b>	416 212 <b>628</b>	2,387 1,051 <b>3,438</b>
PENDING END CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL	566 335 <b>906</b>	690 517 <b>1,207</b>	288 216 <b>504</b>	1,544 1,068 <b>2,612</b>
<u>WRITS</u>				
FILED MANDAMUS PROHIBITION HABEAS CORPUS CERTIORARI OTHER TOTAL	42 64 43 0 1	45 83 23 1 3	24 39 22 0 4 <b>89</b>	111 186 88 1 8
DISPOSED MANDAMUS PROHIBITION HABEAS CORPUS CERTIORARI OTHER TOTAL	43 65 42 1 2 <b>153</b>	43 81 22 0 3 <b>149</b>	17 38 20 0 4 <b>79</b>	103 184 84 1 9 <b>381</b>
PENDING END	7	9	14	30
MOTIONS FILED DISPOSED	3,586 3,730	5,497 4,880	2,125 2,233	11,208 10,843
OPINIONS HANDED DOWN	742	865	430	2,037

Table 11 Court of Appeals, FY 2012 Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

	WESTERN DISTRICT		EASTERN DISTRICT		SOUTHERN DISTRICT		<u>TOTAL</u>
CIVIL							
BY OPINION	391	43%	388	37%	208	50%	987
BY DISMISSAL	463	50%	614	58%	197	47%	1,274
BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION	8	1%	30	3%	3	1%	41
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION	29	3%	5	0%	8	2%	42
BY ORDER	14	2%	7	1%	0	0%	21
BY OTHER	14	2%	8	1%	0	0%	22
TOTAL	919	100%	1,052	100%	416	100%	2,387
CRIMINAL							
BY OPINION	277	79%	423	87%	172	81%	872
BY DISMISSAL	62	18%	51	10%	36	17%	149
BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION	4	1%	5	1%	3	1%	12
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION	0	0%	3	1%	0	0%	3
BY ORDER	0	0%	2	0%	0	0%	2
BY OTHER	7	2%	5	1%	1	1%	13
TOTAL	350	100%	489	100%	212	100%	1,051
CIVIL AND CRIMINAL							
CIVIL AND CHIMINAL							
BY OPINION	668	53%	811	53%	380	61%	1,859
BY DISMISSAL	525	41%	665	43%	233	37%	1,423
BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION	12	1%	35	2%	6	1%	53
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION	29	2%	8	1%	8	1%	45
BY ORDER	14	1%	9	1%	0	0%	23
BY OTHER	21	2%	13	1%	1	0%	35
TOTAL	1,269	100%	1,541	100%	628	100%	3,438

Table 12 Court of Appeals, FY 2003 Through FY 2012 Appeals, Writs and Motions Filed

FISCAL YEAR	CIVIL APPEALS	CRIMINAL APPEALS	TOTAL APPEALS	<u>WRITS</u>	<u>MOTIONS</u>	TOTAL
2003	2,303	1,030	3,333	443	10,545	14,321
2004	2,215	896	3,111	424	10,504	14,039
2005	2,345	958	3,303	515	10,675	14,493
2006	2,481	971	3,452	536	11,053	15,041
2007	2,390	926	3,316	495	10,536	14,347
2008	2,121	879	3,000	470	10,659	14,141
2009	2,239	1,040	3,279	470	10,546	14,295
2010	2,619	1,075	3,694	418	10,870	14,982
2011	2,587	1,021	3,608	441	11,769	15,818
2012	2,217	1,027	3,244	394	11,208	14,846

Table 13 Court of Appeals, FY 2000 Through FY 2012 Writs Filed by Type of Writ

FISCAL <u>YEAR</u>	MANDAMUS	PROHIBITION	HABEAS CORPUS	OTHER	<u>TOTAL</u>
2003	107	223	103	10	443
2004	121	200	99	4	424
2005	140	250	120	5	515
2006	131	273	127	5	536
2007	135	250	102	8	495
2008	154	223	98	7	482
2009	137	228	99	6	470
2010	96	226	91	5	418
2011	115	213	100	13	441
2012	111	186	88	9	394

Table 14 Court of Appeals, FY 2003 Through FY 2012 Motions Filed and Disposed

FISCAL YEAR	TOTAL MOTIONS <u>FILED</u>	TOTAL MOTIONS <u>DISPOSED</u>
2003	10,545	11,072
2004	10,504	10,386
2005	10,675	10,593
2006	11,053	10,730
2007	10,536	10,282
2008	10,659	10,085
2009	10,546	10,110
2010	10,870	10,678
2011	11,769	11,363
2012	11,208	10,843

Table 15 Court of Appeals, FY 2012 Population, Appeals and Circuit Court Cases Filed

	WESTERN	<u>DISTRICT</u>	EASTERN [	<u>DISTRICT</u>	SOUTHERN	DISTRICT	<u>TOTAL</u>
POPULATION	2,073,320	34%	2,471,197	41%	1,466,171	24%	6,010,688
APPEALS FILED	1,124	35%	1,532	47%	588	18%	3,244
CIRCUIT COURT	274,034	34%	307,866	38%	225,340	28%	807,240